

63568-9

63568-9

NO. 63568-9

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION ONE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

(King County Cause No. 08-2-07948-1)

---

NICHOLE POLETTI,

*Appellant,*

vs.

OVERLAKE HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER, and KING COUNTY

*Respondent.*

---

Consolidated Reply Brief of Appellant

---

BY: Michael A. Goldfarb, WSBA #13492  
*Attorneys for Appellant Poletti*  
PETERSON YOUNG PUTRA  
2800 Century Square; 1501 Fourth Avenue  
Seattle, Washington 98101  
Ph: (206) 624-6800 (Fax 206-682-1415)

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION ONE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
2009 JUN 25 PM 4:30

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. REPLY ARGUMENT.....7

A. Overlake Breached Its Duty When It Discharged Sherri Poletti On  
New Year’s Eve, 2006.....7

1. Overlake Misstates the Applicable Legal Standards.....7

2. Overlake Grossly Mishandled Sherri Poletti’s Discharge. ....8

3. Overlake’s Claim That The Expert Opinions Offered By  
Plaintiffs Were Insufficient Should Be Rejected.....13

B. King County’s Attempt To Gloss Over The Factual Issues  
Concerning Its Involvement In the Decision to Release Sherri  
Poletti Should Be Rejected.....16

C. Defendants Causation Argument Should Be Rejected Because  
There Was Substantial Circumstantial Evidence To Support the  
Element of Proximate Cause To Go To A Jury. ....18

III. CONCLUSION.....21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

**Cases**

*Attwood v. Albertson’s Food Centers, Inc.*, 92 Wn.App. 326, 331, 966 P.2d 351, 353, ..... 19

*Conrad ex. Rel. Conrad v. Alderwood Manor*, 119 Wn.App. 275, 281, 78 P.3d 177, 181 (2003)..... 19

*Davies v. Holy Family Hospital*, 144 Wn.App. 483, 183 P.3d 283 (2008) ..... 14, 15

*Hertog ex rel. S.A.H. v. City of Seattle*, 138 Wn.2d 265, 275, 979 P.2d 400, 406 (1999)..... 19

*Ripley v. Lanzer*, 215 P.3d 1020, 1026 (2009)..... 19

*White v. Kent Med. Ctr., Inc.*, 61 Wn.App. 163, 173, 810 P.2d 4 (1991). 14

*Young v. Key Pharm., Inc.*, 112 Wn.2d 216, 770 P.2d 182 (1989)..... 15

**Statutes**

RCW 71.05 ..... 14, 15, 16

RCW 71.05.020(25)..... 13

RCW 71.05.020(28)..... 13

RCW 71.05.050 ..... 5, 7, 8, 13, 16
